CH \$40.00 083038 10250

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER 10/250127
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S	S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Theo Jan MIEDEMA	2003-04-17

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Lely Enterprises AG	Butzenweg 20		Zug	SWITZERLAND	6300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 202 383 6610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 032894

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 David P Owen

 DATE SIGNED:
 2003-06-05

Total Attachments: 2 source=0025ASS1.tif source=0025ASS2.tif

PATENT REEL: 013707 FRAME: 0180 Docket No: Patent

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Lely Enterprises AG, Bützenweg 20, 6300 Zug, Switzerland (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

(che	eck applicable boxes):	
	for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C.	§ 100),
\boxtimes	and throughout the world,	

in the invention(s) known as AN ASSEMBLY AND AN AUTONOMOUS AGRICULTURAL MACHINE FOR PERFORMING AN AGRICULTURAL OPERATION, IN PARTICULAR CROP PROCESSING for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith (also known as Dutch Application No. 1020808 filed on June 06 2002), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefore and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the abovenamed Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

PATENT REEL: 013707 FRAME: 0181

ASSIGNMENT

Miedema, Theo Jan

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:

Date: 17th of April.2003

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

Signed at Maasland (city) the Netherlands (country)

on 17 (day) April (month) 2003

I, Catharina M.L.C. Groenen whose full residence address is

3, Keenenburg, 3155 BG Maasland, the Netherlands was

personally present and did see the person named above, Miedema, Theo Jan,

execute the above assignment on 17 (day) April (month) 2003 (year), and

such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

Signature of Witness

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/05/2003

REEL: 013707 FRAME: 0182